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Dear Sir or Madam:

We are requesting a hearing on the following case
numbers, #eh051:9000592@ #oh0519000592d. Please
notify us of the date and location. Thank you.

Sincerely

Seudi

Brent Peace
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Thomas W. Johnson
Lawrence K. Friedeman
Daniel R. Conway

Ohl o Public Utilities
| Commission N
| / Asim Z. Haque, Chaiman

02/24/2019

OH0519000592C
BRENT PEACE
85 GRIFFITH RD

. MUNCY, PA 17756

RE:  NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY
DETERMINATION
_ Case No. OHO519000592C

Dear Sir or Madam:
On 1272772018, a vehicle operated by I MURRAY MOTOR CO, and driven by RICHARD L ARTHUR,
was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following violations of the Conmission’s rules,
Staff of the Commission timely notified ) MURRAY MOTOR CO (Responden) pursuant to rule 4901:2-7-07, Ohio
Administrative Code {O.A.C.), that it intended to assess a civil forfeiture against the Respondent in the following
amount:

CODE GROUP  VIOLATION FORFEITURE

390.21B 4 Carrier name and/or USDOT reqd; Not displayed 100.00
392.9BA-NORA4 USDOT REGISTRATION REQUIRED. (st Offense) Operating a commercial 500.00
motor vehicle in interstate commerce without a USDOT Registraiion.
Total of Group 4 600.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $600.00

. A conference was conducted pursuant to rule 4%01:2-7-10, 0.A.C., at which the Respondeni had a full
opportunity to present any reasons why the viofation did nof octur as alleged, mitigating circumsiances regarding the
amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

As a resuli ol the conference, Stafl has made a Preliminary Determination that the Commission should assess a
civil forfeiture against } MURRAY MOTOR CO in the following amount:

CODE GROUP  VIOLATION FORFEITURE
390.21B 4 Carrier name and/or USDOT reqd; Not displayed 108.00
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